

ITEM NO.1706

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 107116/2022, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 13792/2019

BAYBEE NAINA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANDABHAI MOHANDAS PRAJAPATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(To list I.A. No. 107116/2022 (Application for deletion)  
IA No. 107116/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 12-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.B. Gururaj, Adv.  
Mr. Pramit Chhetri, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Salil Pant, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Pant, Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR  
Mr. Yashvardhan S. Soam, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR  
Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ekansh Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for deletion of respondents No. 2 & 5 is allowed  
at the risk and responsibilities of the petitioner. Cause title be  
amended accordingly.

(DIKSHA CHAUHAN)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)