

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13792/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-12-2018 in MFA No. 1686/2015 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

BAYBEE NAINA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANDABHAI MOHANDAS PRAJAPATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.b.gururaj, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Pramit Chhetri, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Salil Paul, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Paul, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR
Mr. Ekansh Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Megha Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner to bring on record material to indicate that further medical treatment has been taken and additional expenses have been incurred by the petitioner, if any.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR