

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

PROCEEDINGS OF  
PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 13792/2019

BAYBEE NAINA PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

GANDABHAI MOHANDAS PRAJAPATHI & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 01-08-2024

PRESENT : Members of the Lok Adalat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
MR. GOPAL SANKARANARAYANAN, SENIOR ADVOCATE  
MR. DIPAK KUMAR JENA, AOR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.B. Gururaj, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR  
Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Apoorv Nautiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Salil Paul, Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR  
  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR  
Ms. Megha Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Adv.

A W A R D

1. The dispute between the parties has been referred for determination to the Lok Adalat.

2. The matter has been amicably settled before the Karnataka State Legal Services Authority, Bengaluru. It has been agreed that the Respondent No.3/Insurance Company would pay an amount of Rs.3,50,000/- in addition to what has been awarded by the High Court.

3. The special leave petition is disposed of in terms of the settlement.
4. Court fee be refunded as per rules.

.....  
( DIPAK KUMAR JENA )

.....  
( GOPAL SANKARANARAYANAN )

.....J  
( M.M. SUNDRESH )

.....J  
( B.R.GAVAI )